

OD-8

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2022  
In CS/2729/1968

JAIDEV MULLICK AND ORS  
Vs  
SUBIR MULLICK AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date: 12<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2022.

Appearance :  
Mr. Anuj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jayanta Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. A. Kr. Dhar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. A. Agarwal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajnarayan Dutta, Adv.

The Court: Affidavit-of-Service filed in Court today be kept on record.

GA No.9 of 2022 is taken up for hearing. It is filed on behalf of the Defendant Nos. 7(a) and 7(b).

None appears on behalf of the Plaintiff.

Let the matter appear in the list on 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.

Notice to be given to the Plaintiffs in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)