

OD-15

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/9/2022
In CS/2729/1968

JAIDEV MULLICK AND ORS
Vs
SUBIR MULLICK AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 19th June, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. S. Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. R. Dutta, Adv.

The Court: Learned Counsel for defendant nos. 6(c), 4(a) to 4(e) are present. None appears for defendant nos. 7(a) and 7(b) who filed GA/9/2022. On previous occasion also none appeared.

Let GA/9/2022 be dismissed for default.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

mg