

IA NO. GA/10/2024  
IN  
CS/2729/1968  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE MATTER OF:  
JAIDEV MULLICK  
VS  
RADHANATH MULLICK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2024.

Appearance:  
Ms. Anjana Sen Gupta, Adv.  
For applicant  
Mr. Debraj Dutta, Adv.  
MR. Siddhartha Lahiri, Adv.  
For defendant no.6(c)

The Court:- Mr. Debraj Dutta, learned advocate appears for defendant no.6(c). He seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a week from date; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter on 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

Advance copy of the affidavit-in-opposition be handed over to the learned advocate for the applicant.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

Sb/