

O-25

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/10/2024
IN
CS/2729/1968
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

JAIDEV MULLICK
VS.
RADHANATH MULLICK

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date: 4th November, 2024.

Ms. Subhra De, Advocate for the applicant/defendant no.5.

Mr. Debraj Dutta, Advocate for defendant nos.6(c) & 6(d).

The Court : On the prayer of the learned Advocates for the respective parties, list this matter after one week.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

pa