

OD-16

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO. GA/10/2024  
CS/2729/1968

JAIDEV MULLICK  
Vs.  
RADHANATH MULLICK

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK  
Date: 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

Appearance:  
Ms. Anjana Sengupta, Adv.  
...for defendant no. 5  
  
Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri, Adv .  
Mr. Debraj Dutta, Adv.  
Ms. Nivedita Mullick, Adv.  
...for defendant no. 6(c)

The Court: The affidavit-in-opposition filed by the defendant nos. 6(c) and 6(d) is taken on record. Copy served.

Affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition of defendant nos. 6(c) and 6(d) is also taken on record.

Ms. Anjana Sengupta, learned Advocate appearing for the applicant/defendant no. 5 seeks accommodation.

List this matter on 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2024.

Learned Advocate for the applicant/ defendant no. 5 is directed to serve notice upon the learned Advocate-on-Record for the plaintiff intimating the next date of hearing.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

SN/sg.