

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/10/2024

In

CS/2729/1968

JAIDEV MULLICK
VERSUS
RADHANATH MULLICK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 2nd December, 2024.

Appearance:

Ms. Anjana Sengupta, Adv.
For the defendant no.5.

Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Debraj Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Mullick, Adv.

For the defendant nos.6[c] and 6[d].

The Court:- This is an application for substitution of the deceased defendant no.5, Amar Kumar Mullick and his widow Amala Mullick.

Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri, learned Advocate appearing for the defendant nos.6[c] and 6[d], submits that Amar Kumar Mullick the defendant no.5 expired in the year 1971 and his legal heirs were substituted in the suit and thus the prayer for substitution is not tenable. He submits that the cause papers pertaining to the suit is required to be gone into.

Let the cause papers of the suit be placed on the returnable date.

List this matter on 16th December, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)