

OD- 10

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA NO. GA/10/2024

In

CS/2729/1968

JAIDEV MULLICK

Vs

RADHANATH MULLICK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

Appearance:

Ms. Anjana Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Suvashis Sen Gupta, Adv.

... for the defendant no. 5

The Court: By an order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2024, the cause papers of the suit were directed to be placed before the Court.

It is informed by the Court Officer that the cause papers of the suits have not been received from the department.

In view of the above department is directed to send the cause papers of the suit positively on the returnable date.

List this matter on 20<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

R.D. BARUA