

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/10/2024
In
CS/2729/1968

JAIDEV MULLICK
Vs
RADHANATH MULLICK

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 19th June, 2025

Appearance:

Ms. Anjana Sengupta., Adv.
...for the defendant no.5

Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Debraj Dutta, Adv.
.....for the defendant nos.6[c]

The Court: Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

In terms of Order dated 23rd May, 2025, the Department was directed to submit a Report as to whether the death of Amar Kumar Mallick, defendant No.5 is recorded and whether his son Tapan Mullick and daughter Nilima Das Mullick were substituted.

However, no Report is received in terms of the said Order. Let a reminder be sent and let a Report be submitted on or before 2nd July, 2025.

Let this matter appear on 4th July, 2025.

Let a copy of this Order along with the Order dated 23rd May, 2025 be sent for necessary steps.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)