

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/10/2024  
In CS/2729/1968  
JAIDEV MULLICK  
Vs  
RADHANATH MULLICK.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Ms. Anjana Sen Gupta, Adv.  
...for the defendant no.5

1. This matter put is up for necessary rectification of the Order dated 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.
2. Learned Advocate representing the daughter of defendant no. 5 is present.
3. It is submitted by learned Advocate that there is a mistake in the Masters Summons dated 25.4.2024 and she prays for necessary rectification in prayer paragraph (b) of the Masters Summons. In paragraph (b), instead of annexure (d), it will be marked as annexure (b).
4. Let necessary rectification be made.
5. The petitioner is also granted liberty to cause necessary correction.
6. Other contents of the Order dated 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2025 remain unaltered.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)